

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos.2058-2059/2023
in CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 455-456/2022
in CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 1505-1506/2017
in SLP(C) Nos. 10375-10376/2017

ANITA GOEL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANESH BHARATI (IAS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133553/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH MA 2056-2057/2023 in CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.457-458/2022
in CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 1505-1506/2017
in SLP(C) Nos.10375-10376/2017
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129243/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice returnable on 6th November, 2023.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**