

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2058-2059/2023 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 455-456/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1505-1506/2017 in SLP(C) No. 10375-10376/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 455/2022 01-02-2023 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 456/2022 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ANITA GOEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANESH BHARATI (IAS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 133553/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 2056-2057/2023 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 457-458/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1505-1506/2017 in SLP(C) No. 10375-10376/2017 (XIV)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 129243/2023
IA No. 129243/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 18-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mrs. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, AOR
Mr. Devansh Pandir, Adv.
Mr. Akshay S. Saggu, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rajindra Vats, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharda, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR
Ms. Ritika Ghai, Adv.
Ms. Kislaya Prasher, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It appears that workable solution cannot be found out. We therefore direct that the application will be heard on 22.11.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)